10
17
24
31

1/1
1/3
1/6
1/10
1/11
1/17
1/18

1/23
1/24
1/31

Saint Paul United Methodist Church, Mount Holly NJ: 2021 Calendar

11

18
25

Friday
Sunday
Wednesday
Sunday
Monday
Sunday
Monday

Saturday
Sunday
Sunday

JANUARY 2021
T w T
5 6 7
12 13 14
19 20 21
26 27 28

New Year’s Day
Epiphany Sunday
Epiphany of the Lord

15
22

29

16
23
30

Communion Sunday - Baptism of the Lord

Human Trafficking Awareness Day

Special Sunday- Human Relations Day

Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Day - Week of Prayer for
Christian Unity (Dec. 18th - Dec. 25th)

Council Meeting 9:30am
3rd Sunday after Epiphany
4th Sunday after Epiphany

Birthday’s

Parker Jones 1
Aaron Wilson 10
Gregory Parker 18
Diante Bah 20




14
21

28

2/1
2/7
2/8
2/14

2/15
2/17
2/21
2/28

Saint Paul United Methodist Church, Mount Holly NJ: 2021 Calendar

FEBRUARY 2021 : Black History Month

M
1

8
15

22

Monday
Sunday
Monday
Sunday

Monday
Wednesday
Sunday
Sunday

T W T
2 3 4
9 10 11
16 17 18
23 24 25

National Freedom Day

Communion Sunday - 5th Sunday after Epiphany
United Methodist Women’s Meeting 10am (TBA)
Transfiguration Sunday - Installation of Officers -

St. Valentine’s Day -Brotherhood/Sisterhood

F
)

12
19
26

Week - (Feb. 14th - Feb. 20th)

President’s Day
Ash Wednesday
1st Sunday in Lent

2nd Sunday in Lent

13

20

27

Birthday’s

Allan F. Mills Jr. 11
Kasandra Davis 25
Rev. Thomas
Venables 27




14
21

28

3/5
3/7
3/8

3/10
3/12
3/14

3/21
3/27
3/28
3/29
3/30
3/31

Saint Paul United Methodist Church, Mount Holly NJ: 2021 Calendar

MARCH 2021: Women’s History Month

M
1

8
15
22

29

Friday
Sunday
Monday

T W T F S
2 3 4 5 6
9 10 11 12 13
16 17 18 19 20
23 24 25 26 27
30 31

World Day of Prayer
Communion Sunday - 3rd Sunday in Lent
Finance Committee Meeting - United Methodist

Women’s Meeting 10am (TBA)

Wednesday SPPRC Meeting (TBA)

Friday
Sunday

Sunday
Saturday
Sunday
Monday
Tuesday

Trustee Board Meeting 7pm (TBA)

Special Sunday Offering - UMCOR Sunday - 4th
Sunday in Lent

5th Sunday in Lent

Council Meeting 9:30am

Passion/Palm Sunday

Monday of Holy Week

Tuesday of Holy Week

Wednesday Wednesday of Holy Week

Birthday’s

Clifford Simpson 30




11

18

25

4/1

4/2
4/3
4/4
4/7
4/11
4/12
4/18

4/25

Saint Paul United Methodist Church, Mount Holly NJ: 2021 Calendar

12

19
26

Thursday

Friday
Saturday

Sunday

Wednesday Trustee Board Meeting 7pm (TBA)

Sunday
Monday
Sunday

Sunday

APRIL 2021
T W T F S
1 2 3
6 7 8 9 10
13 14 15 16 17
20 21 22 23 24
27 28 29 30

Birthday’s

Maundy Thursday- Service (TBA) Thursday of Flizabeth Parker 3
Holy Week

Friday of Holy Week / Good Friday
Holy Saturday / Easter Eve / Easter Vigil

Communion Sunday - Easter Day

2nd Sunday of Easter

United Methodist Women’s Meeting 10am (TBA)
3rd Sunday of Easter —

Native American Ministries Sunday

4th Sunday of Easter - World Malaria Day

(Special offering)




16
23
30

5/2
5/6
5/9

5/10
5/12
5/15
5/16

5/23
5/30
5/31

Saint Paul United Methodist Church, Mount Holly NJ: 2021 Calendar

10
17
24
31

Sunday
Thursday
Sunday

Monday
Wednesday
Saturday
Sunday

Sunday
Sunday
Monday

MAY 2021
T W T F S
1
4 5 6 7 8
11 12 13 14 15
18 19 20 21 22
25 26 27 28 29

Communion Sunday - 5th Sunday of Easter
National Day of Prayer

Mother’s Day (Presentation to St. Paul Mothers
6th Sunday of Easter)

United Methodist Women’s Meeting 10am (TBA)
Trustee Board Meeting 7pm (TBA)

Armed Forces Day

Ascension Sunday - Sunday of Easter - Finance
Committee Meeting (after Sunday Service)
Pentecost

Trinity Sunday / Peace with Justice Sunday

Memorial Day

Birthday’s

Eubert G.
Brown 6
asta Bah 12
Leathia G.
Brown 13




13

20

27

6/5
6/6
6/9
6/13

6/14
6/16
6/19

6/20
6/26
6/27
6/28

Saint Paul United Methodist Church, Mount Holly NJ: 2021 Calendar

14
21

28

Saturday
Sunday
Wednesday

Sunday

Monday
Wednesday

Saturday

Sunday
Saturday
Sunday
Monday

JUNE 2021
T W T F
1 2 3 4 )
8 9 10 11 12
15 16 17 18 19
22 23 24 25 26
29 30

Youth Event (TBA)

Communion Sunday - 2nd Sunday after Pentecost
United Methodist Women’s Meeting 10am (TBA)
3rd Sunday after Pentecost — St. Paul United
Methodist Church Women’s day 4pm

Flag Day

SPPRC Meeting (TBA)

Juneteenth Community Day (TBA) - Father’s Day
Presentations

4th Sunday after Pentecost

Council Meeting 9:30am

5th Sunday after Pentecost

John Wesley’s Birthday (1703)

Birthday’s

Cortez
Richardson 18




11

18

25

7/4

7/8
7/11

7/18
7/25

Saint Paul United Methodist Church, Mount Holly NJ: 2021 Calendar

12

19
26

Sunday

Thursday
Sunday

Sunday
Sunday

JULY 2021
T W T F S
1 2 3
6 7 8 9 10
13 14 15 16 17
20 21 22 23 24
27 28 29 30 31

Communion Sunday - 6th Sunday after Pentecost -
Independence Day

Trustee Board Meeting 7pm (TBA)

7th Sunday after Pentecost - Finance Committee
Meeting (after morning service)

8th Sunday after Pentecost

9th Sunday after Pentecost - Parents' Day

Birthday’s

Greta Edness 7
Patricia F.
Mills 16

Etta Junius 27
Ray Edness 30
daJones 31




15

22

29

8/1

8/8

8/15
8/22
8/29

Saint Paul United Methodist Church, Mount Holly NJ: 2021 Calendar

16
23
30

Sunday

Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday

AUGUST 2021

W T F S
3 4 5 6 7
10 11 12 13 14
17 18 19 20 21
24 25 26 27 28

31

Communion Sunday - 10th Sunday after Pentecost -
Friendship Day (St. Pauls Friend’s Day) - Car Wash
(TBA) - Sankof Remembrance of Saint Paul’s
Founders (TBA)

11th Sunday after Pentecost

12th Sunday after Pentecost

13th Sunday after Pentecost

14th Sunday after Pentecost

Birthday’s

Wanda
Richardson 7
Anson Wilson 15
Gregory L.

Mills 30




12

19
26

9/5
9/6
9/8

9/12

9/13
9/15

9/18
9/19

9/25
9/26

Saint Paul United Methodist Church, Mount Holly NJ: 2021 Calendar

SEPTEMBER 2021

13

20

27

Sunday
Monday
Wednesday

Sunday

Monday
Wednesday

Saturday

Sunday

Saturday

Sunday

T W T F S

1 2 3 4
7 8 9 10 11
14 15 16 17 18
21 22 23 24 25
28 29 30

Communion Sunday - 15th Sunday after Pentecost
Labor Day

United Methodist Women’s Day - Trustee Board
Meeting 7pm (TBA) Rita's water ice give away
16th Sunday after Pentecost - 9/13- Finance
Committee Meeting (after Worship Service)
Grandparent’s Day - UMW Meeting 10am (TBA)
SPPRC Meeting (TBA)

Hispanic Heritage Month (Sept. 15- Oct. 15)
Council Meeting 9:30am

Men’s Day - 17th Sunday after Pentecost - 9/19-
“Bucktoe” Community Event- Rancocas Woods
UMW end of the summer lunch- 12PM

18th Sunday after Pentecost

Birthday’s

Nyla Bah 1




10
17
24
31

10/3

10/6

10/10
10/11
10/12
10/16
10/17
10/24
10/31

Saint Paul United Methodist Church, Mount Holly NJ: 2021 Calendar

11

18

25

Sunday

Wednesday
Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Saturday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday

OCTOBER 2021
T W T F S
1 2
5 6 7 8 9
12 13 14 15 16
19 20 21 22 23
26 27 28 29 30

19th Sunday after Pentecost - 10/4-

World Communion Sunday

Trustee Board Meeting 7pm (TBA)

20th Sunday after Pentecost

Columbus Day, Indigenous Peoples Day

United Methodist Women’s Meeting 10am (TBA)
Children’s Sabbath (Oct. 16th - Oct. 18th)

21st Sunday after Pentecost - Laity Sunday

22nd Sunday after Pentecost -United Nations Day

23rd Sunday after Pentecost

Birthday’s

Gabriela A.
Mills 3

Rev. Vanessa
Wilson 31

10




Saint Paul United Methodist Church, Mount Holly NJ: 2021 Calendar

NOVEMBER 2021: Native American Heritage Month

S M T W T F S
1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20

21 22 23 24 25 26 27

28 29 30

Birthday’s

11/1 Monday All Saints Day
11/7 Sunday Communion Sunday - Organ and Tissue Donor

Sunday - 24th Sunday after Pentecost - Finance
Committee Meeting (after Morning Service)
11/8 Monday United Methodist Women’s Meeting 10am (TBA)
11/10 Wednesday Trustee Board Meeting 7pm (TBA)
11/11 Thursday Veteran’s Day
11/14 Sunday 25th Sunday after Pentecost
11/20 Saturday Universal Children’s Day
11/21 Sunday Church Anniversary Service - 26th Sunday after
Pentecost - Christ the King / Regin of Christ
11/22 Monday International Bible Week (Nov. 22nd - Nov. 28th)
11/25 Thursday Thanksgiving Day
11/28 Sunday First Sunday of Advent - UM Student day

11



12

19
26

12/1
12/5

12/8
12/11
12/12

12/13
12/16
12/19
12/24
12/25
12/26

12/31

Saint Paul United Methodist Church, Mount Holly NJ: 2021 Calendar

DECEMBER 2021
M T W T F S
1 2 3 4
6 7 8 9 10 11
13 14 15 16 17 18
20 21 22 23 24 25
27 28 29 30 31
Wednesday World Aids Day
Sunday 2nd Sunday of Advent - United Methodist
Student (Special offering)
Wednesday SPPRC Meeting/Trustee Board Meeting 7pm
Saturday Council Meeting 9:30am
Sunday 3rd Sunday of Advent - Finance Committee
Meeting (after morning worship)
Monday United Methodist Women’s Meeting 10am (TBA)
Thursday 4th Annual Blue Christmas
Sunday 4th Sunday of Advent — Candlelight Service 6pm
Friday Christmas Eve
Saturday Christmas Day (Service 9am Tentative)
Sunday 1st Sunday after Christmas —
Kwanzaa (December 26-January 1)
Friday New Year's Eve / Watch Night

Birthday’s

Dean Parker 7

lohn T. Mills 17

12




