JANUARY 2021

S	M	T	W	T	F	S
					1	2
3	4	5	6	7	8	9
10	11	12	13	14	15	16
17	18	19	20	21	22	23
24	25	26	27	28	29	30
31						

			Birthday's
1/1	Friday	New Year's Day	Parker Jones 1 Aaron Wilson 10
1/3	Sunday	Epiphany Sunday	Gregory Parker 18 Diante Bah 20
1/6	Wednesday	Epiphany of the Lord	
1/10	Sunday	Communion Sunday - Baptism of the Lord	
1/11	Monday	Human Trafficking Awareness Day	
1/17	Sunday	Special Sunday- Human Relations Day	
1/18	Monday	Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Day - Week of Prayer for	
		Christian Unity (Dec. 18th - Dec. 25th)	
1/23	Saturday	Council Meeting 9:30am	
1/24	Sunday	3rd Sunday after Epiphany	
1/31	Sunday	4th Sunday after Epiphany	

FEBRUARY 2021: Black History Month

S	\mathbf{M}	T	\mathbf{W}	T	\mathbf{F}	S
	1	2	3	4	5	6
7	8	9	10	11	12	13
14	15	16	17	18	19	20
21	22	23	24	25	26	27
28						

2/1	Monday	National Freedom Day
2/7	Sunday	Communion Sunday - 5th Sunday after Epiphany
2/8	Monday	United Methodist Women's Meeting 10am (TBA)
2/14	Sunday	Transfiguration Sunday - Installation of Officers -
		St. Valentine's Day -Brotherhood/Sisterhood
		Week - (Feb. 14th - Feb. 20th)
2/15	Monday	President's Day
2/17	Wednesday	Ash Wednesday
2/21	Sunday	1st Sunday in Lent
2/28	Sunday	2nd Sunday in Lent

Birthday's

Allan F. Mills Jr. 11 Kasandra Davis 25 Rev. Thomas Venables 27

MARCH 2021: Women's History Month

S	\mathbf{M}	T	\mathbf{W}	T	\mathbf{F}	S
	1	2	3	4	5	6
7	8	9	10	11	12	13
14	15	16	17	18	19	20
21	22	23	24	25	26	27
28	29	30	31			

			Birthday's
3/5	Friday	World Day of Prayer	Clifford Simpson 30
3/7	Sunday	Communion Sunday - 3rd Sunday in Lent	
3/8	Monday	Finance Committee Meeting - United Methodist	
		Women's Meeting 10am (TBA)	
3/10	Wednesday	SPPRC Meeting (TBA)	
3/12	Friday	Trustee Board Meeting 7pm (TBA)	
3/14	Sunday	Special Sunday Offering - UMCOR Sunday - 4th	
		Sunday in Lent	
3/21	Sunday	5th Sunday in Lent	
3/27	Saturday	Council Meeting 9:30am	
3/28	Sunday	Passion/Palm Sunday	
3/29	Monday	Monday of Holy Week	
3/30	Tuesday	Tuesday of Holy Week	
3/31	Wednesday	Wednesday of Holy Week	

APRIL 2021

S	M	T	W	T	F	S
				1	2	3
4	5	6	7	8	9	10
11	12	13	14	15	16	17
18	19	20	21	22	23	24
25	26	27	28	29	30	

			Birthday's
4/1	Thursday	Maundy Thursday- Service (TBA) Thursday of	Elizabeth Parker 3
		Holy Week	
4/2	Friday	Friday of Holy Week / Good Friday	
4/3	Saturday	Holy Saturday / Easter Eve / Easter Vigil	
4/4	Sunday	Communion Sunday - Easter Day	
4/7	Wednesday	Trustee Board Meeting 7pm (TBA)	
4/11	Sunday	2nd Sunday of Easter	
4/12	Monday	United Methodist Women's Meeting 10am (TBA)	
4/18	Sunday	3rd Sunday of Easter –	
		Native American Ministries Sunday	
4/25	Sunday	4th Sunday of Easter - World Malaria Day	
		(Special offering)	

MAY 2021

S	M	T	W	T	F	S
						1
2	3	4	5	6	7	8
9	10	11	12	13	14	15
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
23	24	25	26	27	28	29
30	31					

5/2	Sunday	Communion Sunday - 5th Sunday of Easter
5/6	Thursday	National Day of Prayer
5/9	Sunday	Mother's Day (Presentation to St. Paul Mothers
		6th Sunday of Easter)
5/10	Monday	United Methodist Women's Meeting 10am (TBA)
5/12	Wednesday	Trustee Board Meeting 7pm (TBA)
5/15	Saturday	Armed Forces Day
5/16	Sunday	Ascension Sunday - Sunday of Easter - Finance
		Committee Meeting (after Sunday Service)
5/23	Sunday	Pentecost
5/30	Sunday	Trinity Sunday / Peace with Justice Sunday
5/31	Monday	Memorial Day

Eubert G. Brown 6 lasta Bah 12 Leathia G. Brown 13

JUNE 2021

S	M	T	\mathbf{W}	T	F	S
		1	2	3	4	5
6	7	8	9	10	11	12
13	14	15	16	17	18	19
20	21	22	23	24	25	26
27	28	29	30			

			Birthday's
6/5	Saturday	Youth Event (TBA)	Cortez Richardson 18
6/6	Sunday	Communion Sunday - 2nd Sunday after Pentecost	
6/9	Wednesday	United Methodist Women's Meeting 10am (TBA)	
6/13	Sunday	3rd Sunday after Pentecost – St. Paul United	
		Methodist Church Women's day 4pm	
6/14	Monday	Flag Day	
6/16	Wednesday	SPPRC Meeting (TBA)	
6/19	Saturday	Juneteenth Community Day (TBA) - Father's Day	
		Presentations	
6/20	Sunday	4th Sunday after Pentecost	
6/26	Saturday	Council Meeting 9:30am	
6/27	Sunday	5th Sunday after Pentecost	
6/28	Monday	John Wesley's Birthday (1703)	

JULY 2021

S	\mathbf{M}	T	W	T	\mathbf{F}	S
				1	2	3
4	5	6	7	8	9	10
11	12	13	14	15	16	17
18	19	20	21	22	23	24
25	26	27	28	29	30	31

			Birtho
7/4	Sunday	Communion Sunday - 6th Sunday after Pentecost -	Greta Edi Patricia F
		Independence Day	Mills 16 Etta Juniu
7/8	Thursday	Trustee Board Meeting 7pm (TBA)	Ray Edne
7/11	Sunday	7th Sunday after Pentecost - Finance Committee	
		Meeting (after morning service)	
7/18	Sunday	8th Sunday after Pentecost	
7/25	Sunday	9th Sunday after Pentecost - Parents' Day	

Birthday's

Greta Edness 7 Patricia F. Wills 16 Etta Junius 27 Ray Edness 30 da Jones 31

AUGUST 2021

S	M	T	W	T	F	S
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
8	9	10	11	12	13	14
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
22	23	24	25	26	27	28
29	30	31				

			Birthday's
8/1	Sunday	Communion Sunday - 10th Sunday after Pentecost -	Wanda Richardson 7
		Friendship Day (St. Pauls Friend's Day) - Car Wash	Anson Wilson 15 Gregory L.
		(TBA) - Sankof Remembrance of Saint Paul's	Mills 30
		Founders (TBA)	
8/8	Sunday	11th Sunday after Pentecost	
8/15	Sunday	12th Sunday after Pentecost	
8/22	Sunday	13th Sunday after Pentecost	
8/29	Sunday	14th Sunday after Pentecost	

SEPTEMBER 2021

S	M	T	W	T	${f F}$	S
			1	2	3	4
5	6	7	8	9	10	11
12	13	14	15	16	17	18
19	20	21	22	23	24	25
26	27	28	29	30		

			Birthday's
9/5	Sunday	Communion Sunday - 15th Sunday after Pentecost	Nyla Bah 1
9/6	Monday	Labor Day	
9/8	Wednesday	United Methodist Women's Day - Trustee Board	
		Meeting 7pm (TBA) Rita's water ice give away	
9/12	Sunday	16th Sunday after Pentecost - 9/13- Finance	
		Committee Meeting (after Worship Service)	
9/13	Monday	Grandparent's Day - UMW Meeting 10am (TBA)	
9/15	Wednesday	SPPRC Meeting (TBA)	
		Hispanic Heritage Month (Sept. 15- Oct. 15)	
9/18	Saturday	Council Meeting 9:30am	
9/19	Sunday	Men's Day - 17th Sunday after Pentecost - 9/19-	
		"Bucktoe" Community Event- Rancocas Woods	
9/25	Saturday	UMW end of the summer lunch- 12PM	
9/26	Sunday	18th Sunday after Pentecost	

OCTOBER 2021

S	M	T	W	T	F	S
					1	2
3	4	5	6	7	8	9
10	11	12	13	14	15	16
17	18	19	20	21	22	23
24	25	26	27	28	29	30
31						

			Birthday's
10/3	Sunday	19th Sunday after Pentecost - 10/4-	Gabriela A. Mills 3
		World Communion Sunday	Rev. Vanessa Wilson 31
10/6	Wednesday	Trustee Board Meeting 7pm (TBA)	
10/10	Sunday	20th Sunday after Pentecost	
10/11	Monday	Columbus Day, Indigenous Peoples Day	
10/12	Tuesday	United Methodist Women's Meeting 10am (TBA)	
10/16	Saturday	Children's Sabbath (Oct. 16th - Oct. 18th)	
10/17	Sunday	21st Sunday after Pentecost - Laity Sunday	
10/24	Sunday	22nd Sunday after Pentecost -United Nations Day	
10/31	Sunday	23rd Sunday after Pentecost	

NOVEMBER 2021: Native American Heritage Month

S	\mathbf{M}	T	\mathbf{W}	T	${f F}$	S
	1	2	3	4	5	6
7	8	9	10	11	12	13
14	15	16	17	18	19	20
21	22	23	24	25	26	27
28	29	30				

			Birthday's
11/1	Monday	All Saints Day	
11/7	Sunday	Communion Sunday - Organ and Tissue Donor	
		Sunday - 24th Sunday after Pentecost - Finance	
		Committee Meeting (after Morning Service)	
11/8	Monday	United Methodist Women's Meeting 10am (TBA)	
11/10	Wednesday	Trustee Board Meeting 7pm (TBA)	
11/11	Thursday	Veteran's Day	
11/14	Sunday	25th Sunday after Pentecost	
11/20	Saturday	Universal Children's Day	
11/21	Sunday	Church Anniversary Service - 26th Sunday after	
		Pentecost - Christ the King / Regin of Christ	
11/22	Monday	International Bible Week (Nov. 22nd - Nov. 28th)	
11/25	Thursday	Thanksgiving Day	
11/28	Sunday	First Sunday of Advent - UM Student day	

DECEMBER 2021

S	M	Т	W	Т	F	S
			1	2	3	4
5	6	7	8	9	10	11
12	13	14	15	16	17	18
19	20	21	22	23	24	25
26	27	28	29	30	31	

			Birthday's
12/1	Wednesday	World Aids Day	Dean Parker 7 John T. Mills 17
12/5	Sunday	2nd Sunday of Advent - United Methodist	John 1. Mills 17
		Student (Special offering)	
12/8	Wednesday	SPPRC Meeting/Trustee Board Meeting 7pm	
12/11	Saturday	Council Meeting 9:30am	
12/12	Sunday	3rd Sunday of Advent - Finance Committee	
		Meeting (after morning worship)	
12/13	Monday	United Methodist Women's Meeting 10am (TBA)	
12/16	Thursday	4th Annual Blue Christmas	
12/19	Sunday	4th Sunday of Advent – Candlelight Service 6pm	
12/24	Friday	Christmas Eve	
12/25	Saturday	Christmas Day (Service 9am Tentative)	
12/26	Sunday	1st Sunday after Christmas –	
		Kwanzaa (December 26-January 1)	
12/31	Friday	New Year's Eve / Watch Night	